Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2016 - 2017, 1 March 2017

Ref No: SQ17-000260

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: iTunes/Android

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Bilyk, Catryna

Question:

a) Does the Department have an iTunes account? If so, what was the total expenditure on iTunes in calendar year 2016 (GST inclusive)? What applications/subscriptions/services purchased through iTunes in calendar year 2016?

b) Does the Department have an Android account? If so, what was the total expenditure on Android in calendar year 2016 (GST inclusive)? What applications/subscriptions/services purchased through Android in calendar year 2016?

¢) Do any ministerial offices in the portfolio have an iTunes account? If so, what was the total expenditure on iTunes in calendar year 2016 (GST inclusive)? Please provide separate figures for each Minister. What applications/subscriptions/services purchased through iTunes in calendar year 2016?

d) Do any ministerial offices have an Android account? If so, what was the total expenditure on Android in calendar year 2016 (GST inclusive)? Please provide separate figures for each Minister. What applications/subscriptions/services purchased through Android in calendar year 20167

Answer:
a) The Department does not have an iTunes account.
b) The Department does not have an Android account.

c¢) The Department does not have an iTunes account for the ministerial offices.

d) The Department does not have an Android account for the ministerial offices.

